OPTICAL MEASURING INSTRUMENTS
64
The MW9070B is a high-performance mini-OTDR for installation and
maintenance of subscriber fiber optic lines and other fiber optic ca-
bles. It automatically detects the positions of faults in the cable, and
displays an event table listing faults, and a trace waveform. Despite
the large 7” screen, the high-performance mini-OTDR is just the size
of a B5 file and it weighs in at only 3.2 kg.

Others: Mouse or other pointing device
*1: Supported in MX3607B version 2.0 or later
Ordering information
Please specify model/order number, name and quantity when ordering.
Model/Order No. Name
Main frame
MW9070B Optical Time Domain Reflectometer
Standard accessories (main frame)
SWA1702W AC adapter (Tamura Corporation): 1 pc
Power cord, 2.5 m: 1 pc
Short-cut label: 1 copy
W1046AE MW9070B operation manual: 1 copy
W1047AE MW9070B serial interface manual: 1 copy
W1046BE MW9070B service manual: 1 copy
Optical units
MW0970A SMF 1.31 µm Unit (economy type)
MW0970B SMF 1.31 µm Unit (wide-dynamic range type)
MW0972A SMF 1.31/1.55 µm Unit (economy type)
MW0972B SMF 1.31/1.55 µm Unit (wide-dynamic range type)
MW0973J GIF 0.85 µm Unit
MW0975J GIF 0.85/1.3 µm Unit
Standard accessory (optical unit)
Replaceable optical connector*1: 1 pc
Battery pack
MZ5018A Battery Pack (Ni-cd secondary cell)
MZ5020A Dry-cell Battery Pack [Ten C/BABY size alkaline or
manganese (LR14, R14) dry cells (provided by user)]
Application software
MX3607B OTDR Emulation Software
Supplied on 3.5” FD (2HD), includes setup program
Standard accessory for MX3607B
W1058AE MX3607B operation manual: 1 copy
Options (main frame)
MW9070B-01 3.5-inch FDD
MW9070B-02 Monitoring function
MW9070B-10 English language display*2
MW9070B-12 German language display*2
MW9070B-13 French language display*2
MW9070B-14 Italian language display*2
MW9070B-15 Spanish language display*2
MW9070B-17 Japanese language display*2
MW9070B-18 Chinese language display*2
MW9070B-19 Finnish language display*2
Options (optical unit)
MW0970A-05 Visible LD light source for MW0970A*3 (factory option)
MW0970B-05 Visible LD light source for MW0970B*3 (factory option)
MW0972A-05 Visible LD light source for MW0972A*3 (factory option)
MW0972B-05 Visible LD light source for MW0972B*3 (factory option)
MW0973J-05 Visible LD light source for MW0973J*3 (factory option)
MW0975J-05 Visible LD light source for MW0975J*3 (factory option)
MW0970A-21 D4 connector (factory option)
MW0970B-21 D4 connector (factory option)
MW0972A-21 D4 connector (factory option)
MW0972B-21 D4 connector (factory option)
MW0973J-21 D4 connector (factory option)
MW0975J-21 D4 connector (factory option)
MW0970A-22 Biconic (AT&T) connector (factory option)
MW0970B-22 Biconic (AT&T) connector (factory option)
MW0972A-22 Biconic (AT&T) connector (factory option)
MW0972B-22 Biconic (AT&T) connector (factory option)
MW0973J-22 Biconic (AT&T) connector (factory option)
MW0975J-22 Biconic (AT&T) connector (factory option)
MW0973J-23 Amphenol 906 connector*4 (factory option)
MW0975J-23 Amphenol 906 connector*4 (factory option)
Continued on next page
69
OPTICAL MEASURING INSTRUMENTS
1
Model/Order No. Name
MW0970A-38 ST connector (user replaceable)
MW0970B-38 ST connector (user replaceable)
MW0972A-38 ST connector (user replaceable)
MW0972B-38 ST connector (user replaceable)